## VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA Resolution No. 2020-11-09-02

## A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET ADOPTION AND TAX LEVY

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is appropriating the necessary funds for the operation of the government and administration of the Village of Chenequa for the year 2021, and

WHEREAS, there is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the Village of Chenequa for the year 2021, including monies received from the general property tax levy, to the various purposes specified in the budget publication notice attached as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, the Village of Chenequa general property tax levy for 2021 has been increased by the general obligation debt service authorized by the Village of Chenequa in accordance with Wisconsin Statute §66.0602(3)(d)(2).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, there is hereby levied the tax levy amount of \$1,988,890 on all the taxable property within the Village of Chenequa as returned by the assessor in the year 2020, for the uses and purposes set forth in the budget, and the total tax base for the Village of Chenequa in the year 2020 is \$521,185,100.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the rate per thousand for the Village of Chenequa in 2020 based on the above numbers is \$3.81609144.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Village Clerk/Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to spread this tax on the current tax roll of the Village of Chenequa.

Adopted this 9<sup>th</sup> day of November 2020.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo/Ann F Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Pamela Ann Little

Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Posted: November 10, 2020